7.7 Substantial holdings

The table below sets out the Shareholders with a substantial Shareholding (ie 5% or more) as
at the Prospectus Date.

P a g e  | 35

amtl0001_2400034_047.docx

Shareholder # of Shares % at
Prospectus

Date

Platinum Investment Management Limited 35,337,132 12.89%

Blueflag Holdings Pty Limited 18,861,500 6.94%

Acorn Capital Ltd 18,266,801 6.65%

8 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

8.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 March 2024

This Section contains a summary of the audited historical financial information for Amplia as at
31 March 2024 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 31 March 2024 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information).

The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate the effect of the pro forma
adjustments described in Section 8.3 below.

 $AUD

31 March
2024

(audited)

June 2024.
Quarter

Movement

September
2024

Quarter
Movement

Placement
&

Entitlement
Offer

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

3,385,310 1,427,690 -255,000 12,200,000 16,778,000

R&D tax incentive
receivable

3,177,718  -3,177,718  0

Prepayments 74,177   74,177

Other current assets 116,020   116,020

Total Current Assets 6,753,225 1,427,690 -3,432,718 12,200,000 16,968,197

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and
equipment

12,634   12,634

Right of use assets 88,284   88,284

Intangibles  7,937,932   7,937,932

Other assets 53,033   53,033

Total Non-Current
Assets

8,091,883   8,091,883

Total Assets 14,845,108 1,427,690 -3,432,718 12,200,000 25,060,080

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and
accrued liabilities

1,790,299   1,790,299

Borrowings 1,491,849  -1,491,849  0

P a g e  | 36

amtl0001_2400034_047.docx

 $AUD

31 March
2024

(audited)

June 2024.
Quarter

Movement

September
2024

Quarter
Movement

Placement
&

Entitlement
Offer

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Lease liabilities 80,826 -7,107 -21,000  52,719

Provisions 40,471   40,471

Total Current
Liabilities

3,403,445 -7,107 -1,512,849  1,883,489

Non Current
Liabilities

Lease liabilities 13,893 -13,893   0

Provisions 9,461   9,461

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

23,354 -13,893   9,461

Total Liabilities 3,426,799 -21,000 -1,512,849  1,892,950

Net Assets 11,418,309 1,448,690 -1,919,869 12,200,000 23,167,130

Equity

Issued capital 151,529,215 3,976,000  12,200,000 167,725,215

Reserves -1,096,539   -1,096,539

Accumulated Losses -139,014,367 -2,527,310 -1,919,869  -143,461,546

Total Equity 11,418,309 1,448,690 -1,919,869 12,200,000 23,167,130

Note:

The pro forma balance sheet gives effect to the Offer on the assumption that the Entitlement Offer and
Placement are fully subscribed and provide net proceeds of A$12.2 million after deducting estimated
Offer expenses attributable to the Lead Managers. It should be noted that the Placement and the
Entitlement Offer are not underwritten and there is no guarantee of the amount that will be raised under
the Capital Raising.

8.2 Basis of preparation of Financial Information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the